${f F}$ AIRVIEW CEMETERY • BROWNSTOWN, INDIANA

Frank A. Lahrman

Occupant Name: Frank A. Lahrman

Location: Section 1, Lot 4

Date of Birth: 11/06/1957

Date of Death: 09/25/2023

Date of Burial: 10/07/2023

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Robert & Helen Lahrman

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment: Cremated







Frank A. Lahrman, age 65, of Brownstown, passed away on Monday, September 25, 2023, at Schneck Medical Center, Seymour, surrounded by his loving family.

Mr. Lahrman was a life-time member of Brownstown United Methodist Church.

Frank was a 1976 graduate of Brownstown Central High School, attended Purdue University, and was employed with several industries in Seymour prior to his retirement.

He loved spending time with his family, especially his grandchildren. He was an avid Purdue fan and enjoyed watching and attending Purdue sporting events. He was a member of Hickory Hills Golf Club and Shadowood Golf Course.

Born on November 6, 1957, in Seymour, he was the son of Robert F. and Helen Hamer Lahrman, both of whom preceded him in death.

Survivors include one daughter, Ericka Nolan of Brownstown; two brothers: Brad (Alice) Lahrman of Indianapolis, and Marc (Angie) Lahrman of Brownstown; two grandchildren: Christian Nolan and Liam Nolan, both of Brownstown; three nephews: Zack Gamble, Lute (Ally) Lahrman, and Jackson Lahrman; two nieces: Katie (Tim) Nicholson, and Betsy Lahrman; and brother-in-law, Carter Gamble.

Frank was also preceded in death by a sister, Deborah Gamble; and one nephew, C.J. Gamble. Graveside services for Frank A. Lahrman will be conducted at 10:30 a.m. on Saturday, October 7, 2023, at Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown, with Pastor Paul Huntsman officiating. Friends may call from 10:00 a.m. until the time of the service at 10:30 a.m. on Saturday, October 7, 2023, at Fairview Cemetery.

Memorials may be given to Brownstown United Methodist Church Memorial Fund.

Funeral arrangements have been entrusted to the caring staff of Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc.